503581150 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRICUS ANTONIUS MARIA STAARINK	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE & MOBILITY DEVELOPMENT B.V.	
Street Address:	LOGISTIEKWEG 5	
City:	DOETINCHEM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7007 CJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10203854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222
Email: mboyle@wck.com
Correspondent Name: PETER J. IMS

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE S

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R04.12-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. IMS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Ims/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037116 FRAME: 0651

503581150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henricus Antonius Maria Staarink, a Dutch citizen, residing at Middelsluissedijk O.Z. 94, 3281 LE Numansdorp, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on February 21, 2006 under No. 7,000,987;

WHEREAS, Life & Mobility Development B.V., a Dutch company, whose full post office address is Logistiekweg 5, 7007 CJ Doetinchem, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Henricus Antonius Maria Staarink has caused this instrument to be executed this 16 day of 11, 2015

.

(Signature)

P107951US00

RECORDED: 11/23/2015